


 

 

Appendix-I 



शासन ननर्णय क्रमाांक-मान्यता-2015/(62/15)/ताांनश-5, नि. 29.5.2015 सोबतचे सहपत्र 

DSD 2015 Page 5 
 

within SI as per schedule, then the value of B is to be taken as total number of candidates 
who belong to earlier batches and appeared for examination during last academic year. 

 
3.1.1 Distribution of seats as per eligibility criteria: 

The available seats under CAP in each institute shall be distributed as per eligibility criteria 
as mentioned below- 

Sr.No Qualification 
% of CAP seats 

Lateral Entry seats Vacant seats 
1 HSC (Science) 25% 25% 
2 HSC (Bifocal/Technical) 25% 25% 
3 HSC (Vocational/MCVC) 25% 25% 
4 SSC with ITI/CoE 25% 25% 

 

3.1.2 Reservation for Backward class Category Candidates 

The percentage of seats reserved for candidates of backward class categories belonging to 
Maharashtra State is as per the details in table given below. The percentages of reservation 
are the percentages of the seats available for Maharashtra candidates, which are coming 
under the purview of the Competent Authority. These are the minimum percentages of 
reservation exclusive of the backward class candidates securing allotment through General 
Merit by virtue of merit. Backward class candidates shall claim the category to which they 
belong to at the time of submission of application. In group A and Group B reservation will 
be as follows 

Sr. 
No. 

Category of  reservation % of 
reservation 

1. Scheduled Castes and Scheduled caste converts to Buddhism ( SC ) 13.0 
2. Scheduled Tribes (S.T.)  7.0 
3. Vimukta Jati (V. J.)  And De notified Tribes   (D.T.) 3.0 
4. Nomadic Tribes ( N.T.-B)  2.5 
5. Nomadic Tribes ( N.T.-C) 3.5 
6. Nomadic Tribes ( N.T.-D) 2.0 
7. Other Backward classes (O.B.C.) 19.0 

                                                                                   Total 50.0 
 
Note: 

 
1. The reservation for backward class candidate i.e. 50% as stated above shall be 

available in Government, Government Aided Polytechnic, University Dept., 
University Managed Polytechnic and Unaided Non-Minority Polytechnic.  

2. Candidates belonging to Special Backward Class (SBC) will be offered reservation up 
to 2% seats of the CAP seats of a choice code subject to condition that any seats 
remain vacant in the reserved category at the end of stage–2 of admission. SBC 
candidates having original category OBC will be considered at par with OBC 
candidates.  

 

3.1.3 Reservation for female candidates: 
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Year 

2018- 19 
2019-20 
2020-21 

! 
202 1-22 

I 2022-23 

Am1ro Institute of Management 
'Surajkund", Gal No 6413, Mumbai-Nashik Highway, Rajur Bahula, Nashik-4220 10 

+91 -9225142826 127 
Recognized By Director Of Technical Education , Alfi lla led to Sav1tribai Phule Pune University, Institute Code-1082 

Amro College of Hotel Management I A Unit Of Suraj Educational Society I A Linguistic Minority College 

Datc:-12/09/2023 

Seats earmarked and filled of reserved categories during last 5 years 

-

Number of scats Number of Scats 
Sanctioned earmarked for 

reserved category 

60 30 
60 30 
60 30 
60 30 
60 30 

Number of 
Number of students admitted 

Students Admitted from the reserved 

60 
60 
22 
11 
13 

categ~ _ _I")'._ __ 
43 -
42 
I I 
9 ---- -
4 -

PRINCI PAL 
At,1RC INSTITUTE e,; MANVi9vl ENT 

ilAJUR BAHULA. NASHIK-422 010. 
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2018-19 



Am1riQI Institute of Management 
'Surajkund', Gal No 6413, Mumbai-Nashik Highway, Rajur Bahula, Nashik-422010 

+91-9225142826127 
Recognized By Director Of Technical Education, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Institute Code-1082 

Amro College of Hotel Management I A Unit Of Suraj Educational Society I A Linguistic Minority College 

Student List BSc (Hospitality Studies) 2018-19 

First Year 

Sr.No Student Name Reserve 
Cateeorv 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

AHIRE BAHAR ASHOK 
ANSARI MOHAMMAD MUSAB AKHTAR HUSAIN 
ANSARI MOHAMMAD SADAIN ZAKIR HUSAIN 

A VHAD KIRAN ASHOK 
BHADARGE AJAY RAJU 

BHADE AKSHA Y SANJA Y 
BINNAR CHET AN NAMDEV 

BODKE ATISH SANJA Y 
DHAGE Y ASH VIVEK 

DSIL VA JOSHUA SIMON MONTHU 
DSOUZA JOYSTAN SYLVESTER 

DUTTESURAJSUBHASH 
GANJE VINA YAK SHAM 

GHARA TE NAY AN RAOSAHEB 
GHUGE SHUBHAM UTT AM 

GHU LE RAHUL GHANSHY AM 
INDORA AKASH SURESH 

JADHA V ABHA Y RA VINDRA 
JADHA V Y ASH RA MESH 
KAMBLE UMANG YIJ A Y 

KAPADNIS ANIKET DADAJI 
KASHID ASHISH SONY ABAPU 

KASHID SAKSHI AJAY 
KA THE AKS HAD DI LIP 

KHAIRE HRISHIKESH MURALIDHAR 
KHAI RNAR JA YESH NAMDEO 

KHAIRNAR ROH IT SAMADHAN 
KI-IAIRNAR VIJA Y SURESI-1 
KHAI RNAR VIYEK NITIN 

SC 
OBC 
OBC 
NT- D 

SC 
OBC 
NT-C 
NT-D 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
NT-D 
OPEN 
OBC 
OPEN 
OBC 
SC 

OBC 
OBC 
NT-B 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC "-1/ 

' I C/J PPU 
\ ~I CODE 1082 

°' 



@ A1nrn1ro Institute of Management 
'Surajkund', Gal No 64/3, Mumbai-Nashik Highway, Rajur Bahula, Nashik-422010 

+91-9225142826 / 27 
Recognized By Director Of Technical Education, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Institute Code-1082 

Amro College of Hotel Management I A Unit Of Suraj Educational Society I A Linguistic Minority College 

Sr.No Student Name 

30 KHODE RUPALI ARUN 
31 LOKHANDE BHUSHAN RAMESH 
32 MAHAJAN BHARAT RAMKRUSHNA 
33 MOY AL OMKAR RAJESH 
34 NIMSE OMKAR GULAB 
35 PAL ASHISH HARISHCHAND 
36 PATEL DHRUV SHAILESH 
37 PATEL SHIVAM BHARAT 
38 PATIL NILESH VINA YAK 
39 PATIL SAURABH NIRANJAN 
40 PATIL SHUBHAM ANIL 
41 PATIL YOGESH JITENDRA 
42 PAVEY CONAN HERMAN 
43 PA WAR LEENA HIRALAL 
44 PAW AR PRADIP VA SANT 
45 PA WAR VINOD SHANKAR 
46 PAWAR VIVEKANIL 
47 PUNEKAR SHUBHAM SA TISH 
48 RAO RUSHIKESH SANJA Y 
49 SANGALE SURAJ SAMBHAJI 
50 SARAF SIDDES H NILESH 
51 SHAIKH AMAN AJAZ 
52 SHETE RUSHIKESH NANDKUMAR 
53 SHINDE NI LESH A TMARAM 
54 SINGH SHIVNAND RAMKRISHNA 
55 SONA WANE GUNJAN DA TT A TRAY 
56 SONA WANE PRASHANT RAJ END RA 
57 SONA WANE ROHIT MANOJ 
58 SONAWANEVEDANTPRABHAKAR 
59 THAPA A YUSH BAL VIR 
60 UGOANKAR MADI-IU RI KISHOR 

Reserve 
Cate!!orv 

OBC 
SC 

OBC 
OPEN 
OBC 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OBC 

OPEN 
OBC 

OPEN 
ST 

OPEN 
NT-A 
OBC 

OPEN 
OBC 
NT-D 
OBC 
OPEN 
OBC 
OBC 
OPEN 
OBC 
OBC 
SC 

OBC 
OPEN 
OBC 

~ ' 
PRINCIPAL 

AMAO INSTITUTE 0• MAN~ :$,MENT 
RAJUA BAHULA \ h,HW•J:2 010 
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@ Am1ro Institute of Management 
'Surajkund', Gal No 64/3, Mumbai-Nashik Highway, Rajur Bahula, Nashik-422010 

+91-9225142826 / 27 
Recognized By Director Of Technical Education, Affiliated to Savitribai Phu le Pune University, Institute Code-1082 

Amro College of Hotel Management I A Unit Of Suraj Educational Society I A Linguistic Minority College 

Student List BSc (Hospitality Studies) 2019-20 

First Year 

Sr.No Student Name Reserve 
Category 

I AGRAWAL VJJAY RAJESH OPEN 
2 AHIRE MANOJ RAKESH SC 
3 AHIRRAO V AIBHA V DHANRAJ OPEN 
4 ANSARI ADEEL ANJUM ABDURRAHEEM OBC 
5 A VHAD RUSHIKESH RAJU NT-D 
6 BAGUL NEHA VIJA Y SC 
7 BARELA MA YUR JEMSING ST 
8 BARVE SAHIL YJNOD SBC 
9 BELE BHAGY ASH REE MOHAN OBC 
JO BENKE LAXMAN TRIMBAK NT-B 
I I BHAREKAR MANDAR SHARA T OPEN 
12 CHA VAN CHET AN AN ANT ST 
13 CHA VAN SAND ESH DINKAR OPEN 
14 DARADEPAYAN EKNATH NT-D 
15 DEORE SUSHANT BHAUSAHEB OBC 
16 DESHMUKH PRA TIK SANTOSHRAO OPEN 
17 DHA TRA K DARSHAN DA TT ATRA Y NT-D 
18 DIVA TE ASHISH VIY EK SBC 
19 GA IKWAD APURVA KIRAN OBC 
20 GAIKWAD VIKAS RAJENDRA VJNT-A 
21 GANGURDE V AIBHA V RA VINDRA OPEN 
22 HOLKAR AJAY SHARAD OPEN 
23 JADHAV AKASH MADHA V OBC 
24 JAMDADE HARSHAL RAJENDRA OPEN 
25 JARE MA YURI ARVIND OPEN 
26 KADA M RUSH IKESH GORAKH SC 
27 KALE BHUSI-IAN BASTIRAM NT-D 
28 KALE PRASAD RAMESH OBC 
29 KALE PREM RAJ ESH SC 
30 KAPADNE HARS HAL DEEPAK Ol3C 
31 KHAN AHAR AMJAD OPEN 
32 KHAN DAN ISH AJAZ OPEN 
33 KHAN FAISAL FIROZ OPEN 
34 KHARE ROSHAN SOPAN NT-13 
35 KHULE TEJAS 13ABU OP EN -' ,--;E. Of: ,i~ 

36 KOLi V AIB I-IA V SA TISH ST f/~'/ \ 
37 MORE SAU RABH SANTOSI-1 OB(J ~ / SPPU Gl l) 

l o~ODE 1082 2 
~"fl 
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@ Am1m Institute of Management 
'Surajkund', Gat No 64/3, Mumbai-Nashik Highway, Rajur Bahula, Nashik-422010 

+91-9225142826 / 27 
Recognized By Director Of Technical Education, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Institute Code-1 082 

Amro College of Hotel Management / A Uni! Of Suraj Educational Society I A Linguistic Minority College 

Sr.No 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

Student Name Reserve 
Category 

NATHE PRASHANT SH ANT ARAM OBC 
OTARI ASHWINI GANESH NT-8 

PAGARE ANIKET SIDHARTI-1 SC 
PARADEANURAGBHASKAR SC 

PARDESHI ROHIT MAHENDRA VJNT-A 
PATIL DEV END RA SA TISH OBC 

PATIL JAYESI-1 ARUN OBC 
PATIL MOHIT RATI LAL OBC 

PATIL SHUBHAM MANOJ OPEN 
PA WAR NIKHIL SUNIL VINT-A 

RANE SANKET SANJA Y OBC 
SANGARE SAMEER SHIRISH OBC 

SHAIKH A YAN A YYUB OPEN 
SHAIKH SAJID KASAM OBC 

SHELKE DNY ANESHW AR TU LS HIRAM NT-D 
SHINDE ADITY A KISAN OPEN 

SONA WANE GA URA V SANJA Y OBC 
T AJANE SHUB HAM RAMESH OBC 
TA WADE KALPESH HIRALAL SC 

THAKUR AA YUSH JOG IND ER SINGH OPEN 
TUNGAR RAKESH UMESH OBC 

UPASANI SANKET JAGADISH OPEN 
VALVI HRITWEEJ PARIKSHIT ST 

PRINCIPAL 
AMRO INSTITUTE Cl• MANA(; ~MENT 

RAJUR BAHULA. \ASHIK< '2 010. 
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Sr.No 
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
I I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Amim Institute of Management 
'Surajkund', Gal No 64/3, Mumbai-Nashik Highway, Rajur Bahula, Nashik-422010 

+91-9225142826 / 27 
Recognized By Director Of Technical Education, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Institute Code-1082 

Amro College of Hotel Management I A Unit Of Suraj Educational Society I A Linguistic Minority College 

Student List BSc (Hospitality Studies) 2020-21 

First Year 

Student Name 
CHAUDHARI PRA THAM HI RAMAN 

DEOKAR DARSHAN VINA YAK 
DEORE TEJAS SHARAD 

GAJARE V AIBHA V RAMESH 
GAW ALI AKASH DA TT A TRAY 

JADHAV PARTH KARBHARI 
JADHA V RAHUL DHONDIRAM 

JADHA V VINIT ANIL 
KAN ADE KAL YAN! JAG DISH 

KHAN SUHAIL SAEED 
KOKA TE AKASH NARAYAN 

MISHRA VIVEK RANJEET 
NANDRE BHA VESH VIJA Y 

PARDESHI HARSH SANJEEV 
PATIL KALPESH JAG DISH 

SADGIR VISHAL DADA 
SA THE SANKET SUNIL 

SONA WANE ADITY A RAJENDRA 
T AJANE ARATI NILESH 

Tl-lAKKER AA YU SI-I HITESH 
THAPA PRADEEP SARABJIT 

WAGJ-1 RIDDl-1 1 VINA Y 

Reserve Category 
OBC 

OPEN 
OBC 

OPEN 
OBC 

OPEN 
VJNT-A 

OBC 
OBC 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
NT-C 
OPEN 
OBC 
OBC 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OBC 

PRINCIPAL 
AMAO INSTITUTE(;: M1\N1\ ;; cr11ENT 

R,1\ Jl!? 11,i\~llt! 6 \: :• ' l 



2021-22 



Sr.No 
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
IO 
I I 

Am1r,o, Institute of Management 
'Surajkund', Gal No 64/3, Mumbai-Nashik Highway, Rajur Bahula, Nashik-422010 

+91-9225142826 / 27 
Recognized By Director Of Technical Education, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Institute Code-1082 

Amro College of Hotel Management I A Unit Of Suraj Educational Society I A Linguistic Minority College 

Student List BSc (Hospitality Studies) 2021-22 

First Year 

Student Name 
BHAGWAT ANIL SARANGDHAR 
BIRARI RUSHIKESH PRASHANT 

BIRHADE KUSHAL HEMANT 
DHARANKAR SHRA VAN! MANG ESH 

GAIKWAD RAJ GANESH 
GOOSE SHUBHAM BABA 
KHAN V ALIHASAN NAB! 
KOLi CHETAN BHAGWAT 

LON ARE GHANSHY AM GANESH 
NARWADE YASH GAUTAM 

PATIL SOHAN RAJIV 

Reserve Category 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
SBC 
SC 

OBC 
OPEN 
SBC 
OBC 
SC 

OPEN 

PRtNC l PAL 
MAfX\ i'!STIT LIH n: ·.:,, ~Ji -.~','. ~'-'T 

R,lJ l.,1 :lAc' ULA. , . .:H1"< 2 G10. 



2022-23



Sr.No 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

Arn1rn> Institute of Management 
'Surajkund", Gal No 6413, Mumbai-Nashik Highway, Rajur Bahula, Nashik-422010 

+91-9225142826 127 
Recognized By Director Of Technical Education, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Institute Code-1082 

Amro College of Holel Management I A Unit Of Suraj Educational Society I A Linguistic Minority College 

Student List BSc (Hospitality Studies) 2022-23 

First Year 

Student Name 
AMBRE AJAY PANDURANG 

BELLE Y ASH MAHADEV 
CHAURE AJAY BHASKAR 
DEO SHARDULA SANJA Y 

DHONGADE ANIKET DILIP 
JADHA V VISHAL NIVRUTTI 
KADAM SHREERAJ VIKRAM 
KADAM VINA YAK SANOTSH 

KAN OJIY A VIKAS RAMSEY AK 
MULEY MANAS UDA Y 

SAHANE ABHISHEK KAILAS 
SAL VI ADDY AIT MED HA 

SHELAR AASHUTOSH RAMRAO 

Reserve Catef!ory 
ST 

OPEN 
SC 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

SC 
OBC 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

PRINCIPAL 
AMAO INSTITUTE 0• 'vlANM3EMENT 

RA,ll;R g~HLILA. \~SH!K< 2 010. 
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